








seventy nine dollars, may be paid in total under the provisions of this

section.
SCHEDULE
(section 3)
HEAD OF EXPENDITURE SUM
GRANTED

Office of The Attorney General & Ministry of Legal 2,170,000
Affairs
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 2,500,000
Ministry of Finance 180,913,170
Customs Department 2,500,000
Ministry of National Security 20,000,000
Royal Bahamas Defence Force 10,000,000
Ministry of Public Works 151,097,521
Ministry of Education 66,896,888
Ministry of Transport and Local Government 500,000
Ministry of Agriculture & Marine Resources 3,589,000
Ministry of Health 39,000,000
Ministry of Tourism & Aviation 4,010,000
Ministry of Environment & Housing 11,848,000
Department of Transformation & Digitization 12,000,000
Ministry for Grand Bahama 2,000,000
Ministry of Disaster Preparedness, Management & 6,500,000
Reconstruction

TOTAL 515,524,579

Page - 3



